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    ALBC Combined  2018  FIXTURES CALENDAR 

    NE = New Entry    DC = Date Change     VC = Venue Change  ** = See below    

  

Mon 1 Jan 1000 ABC NEW YEARS DAY SPECIAL CLUB FUN DAY Roll-up Almeria  

Tues 2 Jan        

Wed 3 Jan        

Thur 4 Jan        

Fri 5 Jan        

Sat 6 Jan        

Sun 7 Jan 1030 ABC Sunday Lunch Bonanza No1 Club Invitation Open Match Almeria  

Mon 8 Jan 1400 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 1 of 9 Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 9 Jan  CAA 11-a side league Week 1 League All venues  

Wed 10 Jan 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 11 Jan        

Fri 12 Jan 1400 ABC Ladies Charity Triples ALBC v MOJACAR Friendly ALBC  

Sat 13 Jan        

Sun 14 Jan 1030 ABC Sunday Lunch Bonanza No2 Club Invitation Open Match Almeria  

Mon 

Mon  

15 

15 

Jan 

Jan 

1400 

1200 

ABC 

ABC 

Spring Handicap Drawn Triples 

Committee Meeting 

Week 2 of 9 Club Comp Almeria 

Miraflores 

 

Tue 16 Jan 1400 CAA 11-a side league Week 2 League All venues  

Wed 17 Jan 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 18 Jan 1400 ABC Joe McCraw 2 Wood Singles K/O Almeria  

Fri 19 Jan am+pm ABC Joe McCraw 2 Wood Singles K/O Almeria  

Sat 20 Jan 1400 ABC Joe McCraw 2 Wood Singles K/O Almeria  

Sun 21 Jan am+pm ABC Joe McCraw 2 Wood Singles K/O Almeria  

Mon 22 Jan 1400 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 3 of 9 Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 23 Jan 1400 CAA 11-a side league Week 3 League All venues  
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Wed 24 Jan  CAA Team Almerencia v Team Malaga  Provincial Indalo  

Thu 25 Jan  CAA Team Almerencia v Team Malaga  Provincial Indalo  

Fri 26 Jan        

Sat 27 Jan  NAT Team Malaga v Spanish Squad Friendly Test Match  Indalo  

Sun 28 Jan  NAT Team Malaga v Spanish Squad Friendly Test Match  Indalo  

Sun 28 Jan 1030 ABC Sunday Lunch Bonanza No3 Club Invitation Open Match Almeria  

Mon 29 Jan 1400 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 4 of 9 Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 30 Jan 1400 CAA 11-a side league Week 4 League All venues  

Wed 31 Jan 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 1 Feb pm ABC Dyer Cup & Appleby Vase Mens & Ladies Singles K/O Almeria  

Fri 2 Feb am/pm ABC Dyer Cup & Appleby Vase Mens & Ladies Singles K/O Almeria  

Sat 3 Feb pm ABC Dyer Cup & Appleby Vase Mens & Ladies Singles K/O Almeria  

Sun 4 Feb am/pm ABC Dyer Cup & Appleby Vase Mens & Ladies Singles K/O Almeria  

Mon 5 Feb 1400 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 5 of 9 Club Comp Almeria  

Tue 6 Feb 1400 CAA 11-a side league Week 5 League All venues  

Wed 7 Feb 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues   

Thu 8 Feb 1400 CAA 11- side Week 6 League All venues  

Fri 9 Feb 1400 ABC Ladies Charity Triples ALBC v MIXED TEAM Friendly ALBC  

Sat 10 Feb        

Sun 11 Feb 1030 ABC Sunday Lunch Bonanza No4 Club Invitation Open Match Almeria  

Mon 12 Feb 1400 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 6 of 9 Club Comp Almeria  

Tue 13 Feb 1400 CAA 11-a side league Week 7 League All venues  

Wed 14 Feb 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 15 Feb 1400 CAA Mixed Rinks Competition Knock out Indalo  

Fri 16 Feb AM/PM CAA Mixed Rinks Competition Knock out Indalo  

Sat 17 Feb 1400 CAA Mixed Rinks Competition Knock out Indalo  
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Sun 18 Feb AM/PM CAA Mixed Rinks Competition Knock out Indalo  

Mon 19 Feb 1400 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 7 of 9 Club Comp Almeria  

Tue 20 Feb 1400 CAA 11-a side league Week 8 League All venues  

Wed 21 Feb 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 22 Feb 1400 ABC Parsons & Jacksons Trophy Mens & Ladies Pairs K/O Almeria  

Fri 23 Feb am/pm ABC Parsons & Jacksons Trophy Mens & Ladies Pairs K/O Almeria  

Sat 24 Feb 1400 ABC Parsons & Jacksons Trophy Mens & Ladies Pairs K/O Almeria  

Sun 25 Feb am/pm ABC Parsons & Jacksons Trophy Mens & Ladies Pairs K/O Almeria  

Mon 26 Feb 1400 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Week 8 of 9 Club Comp Almeria  

Tues 27 Feb 1400 CAA 11-a side league Week 9 League All venues  

Wed 28 Feb 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 1 Mar 1400  ABC Ladies Charity Triples INDALO v ALBC Friendly Indalo  

Fri 2 Mar 1400 ABC Spring Handicap Drawn Triples Final Week – FINAL Club Comp Almeria  

Sat 3 Mar  CLBC Barry Woods Open Competition Open CLBC  

Sun 4 Mar  CLBC Barry Woods Open Competition Open CLBC  

Mon 5 Mar        

Tue 

Tues 

6 

6 

Mar 

Mar 

09.30 

1400 

MBC 

ABC 

Anniversary Games 

Ladies Charity Triples  

Mixed Triples Open RR 

ALBC v Cabrera 

Open 

Friendly 

Mojacar 

Almeria 

 

Wed 7 Mar 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 8 Mar pm ABC ALBC Trophy – Drawn Triples Club Competition K/O Almeria  

Fri 9 Mar am/pm ABC ALBC Trophy – Drawn Triples Club Competition K/O Almeria  

Sat 10 Mar pm ABC ALBC Trophy – Drawn Triples Club Competition K/O Almeria  

Sun 11 Mar am ABC ALBC Trophy – Drawn Triples Club Competition K/O Almeria  

Mon 12 Mar 12pm ABC Committee Meeting   Miraflores  

Tue 13 Mar 1400 CAA 11-a side league Week 10 League All venues  

Wed 14 Mar 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thur 15 Mar 1400  Ladies Charity Lunch Bella Vista     
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Fri 16 Mar  IBC Invitation Game R/R Invitation RR RR IBC  

Sat 17 Mar 1000 ABC St Patricks Day Club Fun Day Club Day Almeria  

Sat 17 Mar  IBC Invitation Game R/R Invitation  IBC  

Sun 18 Mar  IBC Invitation Game R/R Invitation  IBC  

Mon 19 Mar  IBC Invitation Game R/R Invitation  IBC  

Tues 20 Mar 1400 CAA 11 a-side FINALS League TBC  

Wed 21 Mar        

Thu 22 Mar 1400 ABC PALACE CUP Club Competition Handicap Singles  K/O Almeria  

Fri 23 Mar am+pm ABC PALACE CUP Club Competition Handicap Singles K/O Almeria  

Sat 24 Mar 1400 ABC PALACE CUP Club Competition Handicap Singles  K/O Almeria  

Sun 25 Mar am+pm    ABC PALACE CUP Club Competition Handicap Singles K/O Almeria  

Mon 26 Mar         

Tues 27 Mar        

Wed 28 Mar am/pm CAA 3-2-1 Mixed Triples any combi Round Robin R/R ALBC  

Thu 29 Mar pm CAA 3-2-1 Mixed Triples any combi Round Robin R/R ALBC  

Fri 30 Apr am/pm CAA 3-2-1 Mixed Triples any combi Round Robin R/R ALBC  

Sat 31 Mar pm CAA 3-2-1 Mixed Triples any combi Round Robin R/R ALBC  

Sun 1 Apr 1030 ABC Sunday Lunch Bonanza Club Invitation Open Match Almeria  

Mon 2 Apr am+pm ALBC Avalon Inaugural Pairs Cup Open Mixed Pairs R/R Almeria  

Tue 3 Apr pm ALBC Avalon Inaugural Pairs Cup Open Mixed Pairs R/R Almeria  

Wed 4 Apr am+pm ALBC Avalon Inaugural Pairs Cup Open Mixed Pairs R/R Almeria  

Thu 5 Apr pm CAA Mixed Pairs Knock out  Cabrera  

Fri 6 Apr am/pm CAA Mixed Pairs  Knock out  Cabrera  

Sat 7 Apr pm CAA Mixed Pairs  Knock out  Cabrera  

Sun 8 Apr am/pm CAA Mixed Pairs  Knock out  Cabrera  CLBC 

Mon 9 Apr 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp.  Drawn Triples  - Week 1 League Almeria  

Tues 10 Apr        
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Wed 11 Apr 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp Drawn Pairs – Week 1 League Almeria  

Thur 12 Apr        

Fri 13 Apr        

Sat 14 Apr        

Sun 15 Apr        

Mon 16 Apr 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples  - Week 2 League Almeria  

Tues 17 Apr        

Wed 18 Apr 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp Drawn Pairs – Week 2 League Almeria  

Thur 19 Apr        

Fri 20 Apr am CAA HK Pairs Pairs Competition Summer R/R All venues  

Sat 21 Apr        

Sun 22 Apr 1030 ABC Mytchett BC Visitors Friendly Almeria NE 

Mon 23 Apr 1000 ABC St Georges Day Fun Bowling & BBQ  Almeria  

Tue 24 Apr 1400 ABC Reliant Trophy – Comp Drawn Triples  - Week 3 League Almeria  

Wed 25 Apr 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp Drawn Pairs – Week 3 League Almeria  

Thur  26 Apr        

Fri 27 Apr am CAA HK Pairs Pairs Competition Summer R/R All venues  

Sat 28 Apr am ABC Masons Lodge  Charity Day Friendly ALBC  

Sun 29 Apr        

Mon 30 Apr 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy – Comp Drawn Triples  - Week 4 League Almeria  

Tues 1 May        

Wed 2 May 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp  Drawn Pairs – Week 4 League Almeria  

Thu 3 May        

Fri 4 May am CAA HK Pairs Pairs Competition Summer R/R All venues  

Sat 5 May        

Sun 6 May        

Mon 7 May 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples – Week 5 League Almeria  
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Tues 8 May        

Wed 9 May 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp Drawn Pairs – Week 5 League Almeria  

Thur  10 May        

Fri 11 May am CAA HK Pairs Pairs Competition Summer R/R All venues  

Sat 12 May        

Sun 13 May        

Mon 14 May 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples – Week 6 League Almeria  

Tues 15 May        

Wed 16 May 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp Drawn Pairs – Week 6 League Almeria  

Thu 17 May        

Fri 18 May  CAA HK Pairs Pairs Competition Summer R/R All venues  

Sat 19 May 10.00 ABC Masons Charity Fun Day Friendly   Almeria  

Sun 20 May        

Mon 21 May 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples – Week 7. League Almeria  

Tues 22 May        

Wed 23 May 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp Drawn Pairs – Week 7 League Almeria  

Thur  24 May        

Fri 25 May  CAA HK Pairs Pairs Competition Summer R/R All venues  

Sat 26 May        

Sun 27 May        

Mon 28 May 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples – Week 8 League Almeria  

Tues 29 May        

Wed 30 May 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp Drawn Pairs – Week 8 League Almeria  

Thu 31 May        

Fri 1 Jun  CAA HK Pairs Pairs Competition Summer R/R All venues  

Sat 2 Jun        



 Page 7                                                             ALBC Combined Fixtures Calendar 2018                                                Updated 06 Nov 2017 – Maureen O’Hara 

Sun 3 Jun        

Mon 4 June 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples – Week 9  League Almeria  

Tue 5 June    .    

Wed 6 June 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp Drawn Triples – Week 9  League Almeria  

Thu 7 June        

Fri 8 Jun  CAA HK Pairs Pairs Competition Summer Final R/R TBA  

Sat 9 Jun        

Sun 10 June        

Mon 11 June 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples  - Week 10 League Almeria  

Tues 12 June        

Wed 13 June 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp  Drawn Pairs – Week 10 League Almeria  

Thur  14 June        

Fri 15 June am       

Sat 16 June        

Sun 17 June        

Mon 18 June 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples  - Week 11 League Almeria  

Tues 19 June        

Wed 20 June 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp  Drawn Pairs – Week 11 League Almeria  

Thur  21 June        

Fri 22 June        

Sat 23 June        

Sun 24 June        

Mon 25 June 1000 ABC Reliant Trophy Comp Drawn Triples Final Qualifier Game Wk12 League Almeria  

Tues 26 June        

Wed 27 June 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw Comp  Drawn Pairs –Final Qualifier Game Wk12 League Almeria  

Thur  28 June        
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Fri 29 June        

Sat 30 June        

Sun 1 July        

Mon 2 July 1000 ABC RELIANT TROPHY COMP THE FINAL – 2 x trips play-off finals League Almeria  

Tues 3 July        

Wed 4 July 1000 ABC Eleanor McCraw FINAL Drawn Pairs – FINAL 2 x 2 pairs finals League Almeria  

Thur  5 July        

Fri 6 July        

Sat 7 July        

Sun 8 July        

          

          

Thu 6 Sep pm CAA Mixed Triples Competition Knock out Cabrera  

Fri 7 Sep am/pm CAA Mixed Triples Competition Knock out Cabrera  

Sat 8 Sep am/pm CAA Mixed Triples Competition Knock out Cabrera  

Sun 9 Sep am/pm CAA Mixed Triples Competition Knock out Cabrera  

Mon 10 Sep        

          

          

Sat 22 Sept pm FAB Andalucian Championships Practice afternoon & Prelims several clubs K/O Almeria area TBC 

Sun  23 Sept Tba FAB Andalucian Championships  K/O  TBC 

Mon 24 Sept Tba FAB Andalucian Championships  K/O  TBC 

Tue 25 Sept Tba    FAB Andalucian Championships  K/O  TBC 

Wed 26 Sept Tba FAB Andalucian Championships  K/O  TBC 

Thu 27 Sept tba FAB Andalucian Championships  K/O  TBC 

Frir 28 Sept tba FAB Andalucian Championships  K/O  TBC 

Sat 29 Sept tba FAB Andalucian Championships  K/O  TBC 
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Mon 1 Oct        

Tue 2 Oct        

Wed 3 Oct        

Thu 4 Oct        

Fri 5 Oct 10AM ABC South Benfleet & Canvey  Visiting Team Friendly ALBC NE 

Sat 6 Oct        

Sun 7 Oct        

Mon 8 Oct am+pm ABC Non-Winners Cup Singles  K/O Almeria  

Tue 9 Oct pm ABC Non-Winners Cup Singles K/O Almeria  

Wed 10 Oct 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 11 Oct 1400 ABC Non-Winners Cup Singles  Final if needed K/O Almeria  

Fri 12 Oct 1400 ABC Welcome Together Trophy Snowbirds v Sunseekers + Fish & Chips Match Almeria  

Sat 13 Oct am/pm CLBC Turre Open   Cabrera DC 

Sun  14 

 

Oct  am/pm 
 

CLBC 

 

Turre Open 

 

 

 

 

 

Cabrera 

 

DC 

 

Sun 14 Oct 1000 ABC Windsor Bowls Club Visitors (6 rinks)  Almeria NE 

Mon 15 Oct 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples – week 1  Almeria  

Tue 16 Oct 1400 ABC Holloway Hill B.C. Visitors  Almeria NE 

Wed 17 Oct 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 18 Oct  IBC Indalo Invitation Rinks Rinks R/R Indalo  

Fri 19 Oct  IBC Indalo Invitation Rinks Rinks R/R Indalo  

Sat 20 Oct  IBC Indalo Invitation Rinks Rinks R/R Indalo  

Sun 21 Oct  IBC Indalo Invitation Rinks Rinks R/R Indalo  

Mon 22 Oct  IBC Indalo Invitation Rinks Rinks R/R Indalo  

Tue 23 Oct pm ALBC ABC Trophy  Drawn Rinks K/O Almeria  

Wed 24 Oct 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  
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Thu 25 Oct pm ALBC ABC Trophy  Drawn Rinks K/O Almeria  

Fri 26 Oct am/pm ALBC ABC Trophy  Drawn Rinks K/O Almeria  

Sat 27 Oct        

Sun 28 Oct am/pm ALBC 3-2-1 Triples  Open Round Robin R/R Almeria  

Mon 29 Oct am/pm ALBC 3-2-1 Triples  Open Round Robin R/R Almeria  

Tues 30 Oct am/pm ALBC 3-2-1 Triples  Open Round Robin R/R Almeria  

Wed 31 Oct 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 1 Nov pm ALBC Arthur Pinn Cup Drawn Pairs KO Almeria  

Fri 2 Nov am+pm ALBC Arthur Pinn Cup Drawn Pairs KO Almeria  

Sat 3 Nov 1400 ALBC Arthur Pinn Cup Drawn Pairs KO Almeria  

Sun 4 Nov am+pm ALBC Arthur Pinn Cup (if required) Drawn Pairs KO Almeria  

Mon 5 Nov 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples – week 2  Almeria  

Tues 6 Nov        

Wed 7 Nov 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 8 Nov 1400 ABC AGM Annual General Meeting ABC Miraflores  12 

Fri 9 Nov 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples – week 3  Almeria  

Sat 10 Nov  pm CAA Ladies Singles Competition K/O ALBC  

Sun 11 Nov am+pm CAA Ladies Singles Competition K/O ALBC  

Mon 12 Nov am+pm CAA Ladies Singles Competition K/O ALBC  

Tues 13 Nov pm CAA Ladies Singles Competition K/O ALBC  

Wed 14 Nov 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thur 15 Nov        

Fri 19 Nov 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples – week 4  Almeria  

Sat 17 Nov        

Sun 18 Nov am/pm CLBC Avalon Cabrera Open All Disciplines  R/R Cabrera  

Mon 19 Nov am/pm CLBC Avalon Cabrera Open All Disciplines  R/R Cabrera DC 

Mon 19 Nov 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples – week 5  Almeria  
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Tue 20 Nov        

Wed 21 Nov 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 22 Nov pm CAA Mens Singles  Competition K/O IBC  

Fri 23 Nov am/pm CAA Mens Singles Competition  K/O IBC  

Sat 24 Nov pm CAA Mens Singles Competition  K/O IBC  

Sun 25 Nov am/pm CAA Mens Singles Competition  K/O IBC  

Mon 26 Nov 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples – week 6  Almeria  

Tues 27 Nov        

Wed 28 Nov 1400 CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 29 Nov pm CAA Ladies & Mens Pairs Competition K/O ALBC & IBC  

Fri 30 Nov am/pm CAA Ladies Pairs Competition K/O ALBC  

Fri 30 Nov am/pm CAA Mens Pairs Competition K/O IBC  

Sat 1 Dec pm CAA Ladies Pairs Competition K/O ALBC  

Sat 1 Dec pm CAA Mens Pairs Competition K/O IBC  

Sun 2 Dec am/pm CAA Ladies Pairs Competition K/O ALBC  

Sun 2 Dec am/pm CAA Mens Pairs Competition K/O IBC  

Mon 3 Dec 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples week 7  Almeria  

Tues 4 Dec        

Wed 5 Dec  CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 6 Dec        

Fri 7 Dec 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples week 8  Almeria  

Sat 8 Dec        

Sun 9 Dec        

Mon 10 Dec 1400 ABC AVALON CUP  Club Competition Drawn Triples week  FINAL  Almeria  

Tue 11 Dec 1000 ABC Xmas Club Day Xmas Bowling, Lunch & Presentation Miraflores Almeria TBC 

Wed 12 Dec  CAA Winter Triples League Provincial Competition League All Venues  

Thu 13 Dec        
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Fri 14 Dec        

Sat 15 Dec        

Sun 16 Dec        

Mon 17 Dec        

Tue 18 Dec        

Wed 19 Dec        

Thu 20 Dec        

Fri 21 Dec        

Sat 22 Dec        

Sun 23 Dec        

Mon 24 Dec        

Tue 25 Dec   Christmas Day     

Wed 26 Dec   Boxing Day     

Thu 27 Dec        

Fri 28 Dec        

Sat 29 Dec        

Sun 30 Dec        

Mon 31 Dec        

 


